DATASHEET
DC/DC-Converter
EU5-Series
5Watt
TECHNO-PROJEKT GmbH         •      RHOENSTRASSE 3        •         D - 97791 OBERSINN
TEL + 49 -  (0)9356- 97 21 20           •            FAX + 49 - (0)9356 – 97 21 21
www.techno-projekt.de                  •             vertrieb@techno-projekt.de
 4:1 Input Range
 DIP24/SMD- Package
 Option: Meets EN55022 Class B
 Option: Extended Temp range
 Continuous short circuit Protection
Model Number
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage Output Current
Input
No Load
Current
Full Load
% Eff.
EU5-24S3.3 9-36 V 3.3 VDC 1000 mA 15 mA 191 mA 72
EU5-24S05 9-36 V 5 VDC 1000 mA 15 mA 267 mA 78
EU5-24S12 9-36 V 12 VDC 470 mA 15 mA 294 mA 80
EU5-24S15 9-36 V 15 VDC 400 mA 15 mA 313 mA 80
EU5-24D05 9-36 V ±5V ±500 mA 25 mA 267 mA 78
EU5-24D12 9-36 V ±12V ±230 mA 25 mA 288 mA 80
EU5-24D15 9-36 V ±15V ±190 mA 25 mA 297 mA 80
EU5-48S3.3 18-72 V 3.3 VDC 1000 mA 7.5 mA 100 mA 70
EU5-48S05 18-72 V 5 VDC 1000 mA 7.5 mA 134 mA 78
EU5-48S12 18-72 V 12 VDC 470 mA 7.5 mA 149 mA 79
EU5-48S15 18-72 V 15 VDC 400 mA 7.5 mA 157 mA 80
EU5-48D05 18-72 V ±5V ±500 mA 12 mA 135 mA 77
EU5-48D12 18-72 V ±12V ±230 mA 12 mA 146 mA 79
EU5-48D15 18-72 V ±15V ±190 mA 12 mA 149 mA 80
All Specifications are Typical at Nominal Line, Full load, and 25C Unless Otherwise Noted / © TECHNO-PROJEKT 2007
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
INPUT UNDER-VOLTAGE LOCKOUT………………………………….……………………24V .….......……. 9V-36V
48V…….....……. 18V-72V